Data Sheet
ADG1408L
4 Ω RON, 8-Channel iCMOS Multiplexers with 1.2 V and 1.8 V JEDEC Logic
Compliance
Rev. 0
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog

Dimensions shown in millimeters
Updated: May 17, 2023
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity Package Option
ADG1408LYCPZ-REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 24-Lead LFSCP (4 mm × 4 mm × 0.95 mm with EPAD) Reel, 1500 CP-24-17
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Table 11. Evaluation Boards
Model1 Description
EVAL-ADG1408LEBZ Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS-Compliant Part.
http:/www.analog.com/ADG1408L.html
	Features
	Applications
	General Description
	Functional Block Diagram
	Product Highlights
	Specifications
	Operating Supply Voltages
	±15 V Dual Supply
	12 V Single Supply
	±5 V Dual Supply
	Continuous Current per Channel, Sx or D
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Thermal Resistance
	Electrostatic Discharge (ESD) Ratings
	ESD Ratings for ADG1408L
	ESD Caution
	Pin Configuration and Function Descriptions
	Typical Performance Characteristics
	Test Circuits
	Terminology
	Theory of Operations
	Switch Architecture
	VL Flexibility
	1.2 V and 1.8 V JEDEC Compliance